MAPLE
TERRACE

OTHER AVAILABLE TRANSIT SERVICES:

Washington Local Bus Service LO ‘ A L A

Pittsburgh Metro- Washington, Houston,
Canonsburg, Downtown Pittsburgh
County Line Bus Service- Washington, WAS H I N GTO N
Canonsburg, McDonald, McMurray, i -
Finleyville, Monongahela RESldentlaI Areas
Complementary ADA Paratransit Service H N h S h I
NON-DISCRIMINATION Ig C oo
Your Rights Under Title VI of the -
Civil Rights Act of 1964 H oS p it al
The Washington County Transportation Authority operates its
programs and services without regard to race, color, and national
origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. Any P a rk & POOI
person who believes she or he has been aggrieved by any unlawful

discriminatory practice under Title VI may file a complaint with
the Washington County Transportation Authority.

® For more information on the Washington County co u rt h O u S e

Transportation Authority’s civil rights program, and the
procedures to file a complaint, call (724) 223-8747;

[ ]
email info@freedom-transit.org; or visit our administrative S C t
office at 50 East Chestnut Street, Washington, PA 15301. e n I O r e n e r
For more information, visit our website: Effective September 21, 2020
www.freedom-transit.org 2
of Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program Coordinator, I ; REE' 0A4
East Building, 5th Floor-TCR, 1200 New Jersey Ave., SE,

Washington, DC 20590 RANSIT

® [f information is needed in another language,
contact (724) 223-8747.

LOCAL A- HOSPITAL EXTENSION

, NORTHGATE APTS.

WESTGATE APTS.
SUMMERLEA AVE.
THOMAS CAMPBELL
APARTMENTS e ol
HOSPITAL
FAMILY
DOLLAR \
N. FRANKLIN ST. N. MAIN ST.
/ { MURTLAND AVE.

DOLLAR

GENERAL DUNCAN AVE.
LINCOLN
TERRACE
WASHINGTON WASHINGTON
HIGH SCHOOL TRANSIT
CENTER

SHOP N’ SAVE

WASHINGTON PARK & S. MAIN ST. EXTENSION

TRANSIT CENTER

SHOP N’ SAVE
(CHESTNUT ST.)
SHOP N’ SAVE

COURT CITIZENS LIBRARY
HOUSE
WASHINGTON
SENIOR CENTER
’\ WADE AVE. WASHINGTON PARK
g E. MAIDEN ST.

LSl \

PARK AVE. s \RURA‘AVE- WASHINGTON COUNTY
k MURDOCH ST.

TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
Pennsylvania Department of Transportation- 50 E. Chestnut St.

[ DUNN AVE. BPT, U.S. Department of Transportation- FTA, Washington, PA 15301

County of Washington, City of Washington, .
oo South Strabane Township, Chartiers Township, WWWf reedom-transit.or g9

Canonsburg Borough, & Houston Borough. 724-223-8747

o>< mMm—-HCO>

® A complainant may file a complaint directly with the Federal
Transit Administration by filing a complaint with the Office




LOCAL A SCHEDULE

MONDAY - FRIDAY

TO HOSPITAL/TYLERDALE

A A

40

4:350

Fixed Route Fares

Zone 1
Washington
County

Zone 2
Allegheny
County

N. Lincoln St. & Highland Ave. --- 7:03 7:53 8:53 9:53 | 11:03 | 1:33 2:43 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33
Washington Hospital (Wilson Ave.) --- 7:07 7:57 8:57 9:57 11:07 1:37 2:47 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37
Thomas Campbell Apartments --- 7:09 7:59 8:59 9:59 | 11:09 | 1:39 2:49 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39
Jefferson Ave. & E. Wylie Ave. (to Maple Terrace) --- 7:15 8:05 9:05 10:05 | 11:15 1:45 2:55 3:45 4:45 5:45 6:45
Northgate-Westgate Apts. (Donnan Ave.) --- 7:19 8:09 9:09 10:09 | 11:19 1:49 2:59 3:49 4:49 5:49 6:49
Maple Terrace Apts. (Maple Ave.) --- 7:21 8:11 9:11 10:11 | 11:21 1:51 3:01 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51
E. Wylie Ave. & Allison Ave (to Transit Center) --- 7:24 8:14 9:14 | 10:14 | 11:24 | 1:54 3:04 3:54 4:54 5:54 6:54
Washington High School (Hall Ave) --- 7:29 8:19 9:19 10:19 | 11:29 1:59 3:09 3:59 4:59 5:59 6:59
West Chestnut @ Shop N’ Save Plaza - 7:33 8:23 9:23 | 10:23 | 11:33 | 2:03 3:13 4:03 5:03 6:03 7:03
A R RA S S U U 4:0 U 0:( 0
TO BELLMEAD/PARK
i R RA 3:30 9:3( 0:30 0 / 0 65:10

Beau St. @ Shop N’ Save Plaza --- 7:38 - 9:33 - 11:38 | 2:13 --- 4:18 --- 6:13 ---
TRPIL --- 7:39 --- 9:34 - 11:39 | 2:14 4:19 6:14
Bellmead Apartments - 7:42 --- 9:37 -- 11:42 | 2:17 --- 4:22 --- 6:17 ---
Washington Senior Center --- 7:45 --- 9:40 --- 11:45 2:20 --- 4:25 --- 6:20 ---
West Chestnut St. @ Shop N’ Save Plaza --- 7:47 --- 9:42 --- 11:47 | 2:22 --- 4:27 --- 6:22 ---
Citizens Library --- --- 8:31 --- 10:31 --- --- 3:16 --- 5:11 --- ---
E. Maiden St. & Wade Ave. (to park) -- --- 8:34 --- 10:34 - --- 3:19 --- 5:14 --- ---
E. Maiden St. & Dunn Ave. (to park) --- --- 8:36 --- 10:36 --- --- 3:21 --- 5:16 --- ---
Washington Park — === 8:37 — 10:37 — — 3:22 --- 5:17 --- ==
E. Maiden St. & Dunn Ave. (to Transit Center) 6:53 --- 8:39 --- 10:39 --- --- 3:24 --- 5:19 --- ---
E. Maiden St. & Wade Ave. (to Transit Center) 6:55 - 8:41 - 10:41 - - 3:26 - 5:21 --- ---
Maiden St. & S. Main St. 6:57 - 8:43 - 10:43 --- --- 3:28 --- 5:23 --- -
Washington Courthouse 6:58 - - 10:44 - - 3:29 - 5:24 - -

A 5. R A

8:44

5 /]

*EAST CHESTNUT STREET TRANSIT CENTER IS LOCATED AT 50 E. CHESTNUT ST. IN WASHINGTON, PA

Zone 1: $2.00
Zone 1-2: $4.00

65+
ride free
with a PA
Transit Card.

11
and under ride
free when
accompanied
by an adult
rider.

cards are
available for
eligible riders.

TRANSFERS are free unless
transferring to a higher fare
bus route. The transfer must

occur within 4 hours of receipt

of the transfer ticket from the
driver and cannot be used
for a free ride on the route

from which the transfer was
secured. When transferring
onto a higher fare bus route,
the passenger must pay the
“up value” upon boarding the
connecting bus.




